w 09',/w 8'( w.oy4eqd epiozadedy
w0g'L/ W 09’} 43U dn 3)que.ds padois [LL000ZL] XZ—
[LS00€TL] SUIRYD 3Y4 4O UOI4RJISNY)I $NOYLIM
w0z’ 4yb1ay wioyjeqd ‘w 09’y Jappej ueyd padois
[6LL0€ZL]
W 6'0 X W 08’0 3peJ4snieq Jaquily

N I [66L0LZL] XZ
— Hdew

13A3) >mﬁ

@V/

\/ %

moq diys Aejd Joj sjaued ji4ul 4o }3S
[7%90LZ1]

A

)

=\

sysod g/uw
£371nd pues pajquasse-aud W 0g’Q 11eJpIenb pamog 09'L X w 09’} wJoyse)d asenbs L
[SLL09ZL] XZ— ' [85€012L] X9— [06000ZL] -

IR\
] o

193ym pues yjim w09’} 1tespJenb wapuey
W S9'Q X 08'0 24Ny pues [€Z00LZL] XZ -
[620002L]— ya.e |ejuoziioy w L'z 3yod buigund

[LS00€ZL] X2

s}sod Jaqui4/1934s ssajuieys uo beyy Jaqgnd
[6%7009ZL]

| "OU M3IA

0-Gl €6/ VS 2¥ 6%+ 'L WOD"dUYdNY-IoSIEX MMM dnusA3 vgesz-a eresebuazialy auyny g Jesiey © uone|eisu|

Page
1/8

11/23 EB

Date

Scale

Description
Play ship

031660702

Item No.

Installation


AutoCAD SHX Text
play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1230179] sloped chain ladder 1,60 m, platform height 1,20 m without illustration of the chains

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1200090] square platform 1,60 m x 1,60 m/5 posts

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1210199] timber balustrade 0,80 m x 0,90 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1230051]  climbing pole 2,70 m horizontal arch

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1230057] sloped scramble up net 1,60 m /1,80 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1260049] rubber flag on stainless steel/timber posts

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1260175] pre-assembled sand pulley

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1200029] sand chute 0,80 x 0,65 m with sand wheel

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210644] set of infill panels for play ship bow

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1200017] trapezoidal platform 0,80 m/1,60 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x [1210358] bowed guardrail 0,80 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1210023] tandem guardrail 1,60 m


(09'1) apns padeys-ybnou |
[L00L74L90]

w 0z’ 4ybiay waoyjeid w g9’y dwed dn quipd
[8L70€zl]

W —

w (9'| jeJplenb wapuey
[€z001zL]
juswydey e jsod y4im auoydebaw

[821092L]

w (8’0 11eJpJenb wapuey
[zzoolzl]——
S)ied juawyIe e y4im 193ym bulisays

-

SUIRYD 3U} JO UOIRISN] JNOY4IM
w (5'z 4yb1ay 'w %'z 4au Buiqui)d jerjeds
[0600€21]

—Ww 08’0 X £ wioseyd Jejnbuerdy
[%0000ZL]

[L0009Zl]——

ya.e |ejuoziioy w g’z 3od buiquiyd

[9500€ZL] X2

J34NYS Y4IM W 09

IdH /7 W 09'} Yysuaqy/Jajunod
‘0 x w08’ 24ny3 pues Jejngny [6100221]

1239 g5
13ge ?mn_sow_

Z 'OU M3IA

0-GI €6/ VS 2V 67+ "1 WO dUYSNY-ISSIEY MMM

dnusA3 vgesz-a eresebuazialy auyny g Jesiey ©

Page

Description Scale Date

Item No.
031660702

2/8

11/23 EB

Play ship

Installation


AutoCAD SHX Text
company label FSC® label® label labellabel

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1230418] climb up ramp 1,60 m platform height 1,20 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1220019] counter/bench 1,60 m / HPL

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1230090] spatial climbing net 2,40 m, height 2,50 m without illustration of the chains

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1260128] megaphone with post attachment

AutoCAD SHX Text
[041447001] Trough-shaped slide (1,60)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1230056]  climbing pole 2,90 m horizontal arch

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210022] tandem guardrail 0,80 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210023] tandem guardrail 1,60 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1260007] steering wheel with attachment rails

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210214] tubular sand chute 0,80 m x 0,60 m with shutter

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1200004] triangular platform 3 x 0,80 m


www.kaiser-kuehne.com T. +49 42 54 /93 15-0

© Kaiser & Kuhne Freizeitgerate D-27324 Eystrup

Installation

Installation instructions

1. Assign a device location considering the space requirements (impact area).
Slide direction recommended: north-east or in half-shade of trees.

2. Excavate soil for foundations, according fo drawing.

Please notfe: To achieve maximum stability and a safe installation, a
moderate level of soil solubility is required.

3. Pour in adrain layer of gravel of approx. 10 cm thickness between the
boftom of the posts and plain base of foundation.

4. Insert reinforcing steel info the corresponding holes of the posts.

5. Place posts according to the corresponding number (see foundation layout)
into the respective foundation hole. Play level mark (=aluminium blind rivet)
complies with the installation depth. Align every post (except 025) by
means of the play level mark facing into the same direction (see details or
foundation layout).

6. For installation of the pre-assembled components and/or single
parts, the screws slightly have to be lubricated with installation
paste!

Screw together platferms and posts by using the middle hole in the
mounting brackefs.

Tighten all screws after having aligned all components.
Install the slide exit with an inclination of 5° in sliding direction.
Screw connections see details in aftached list.

7. Grout foundations with compressed concrete C20/25, chamfer and round
off the edges, cover the foundafions with a surface which meets the
requirements for impact attenuation so that the crifical fall height of the
surfacing is equal to, or greater than, the free height of fall of the
equipment (acc. to EN 1176-1). The run-out section fall zone must have
surfacing with a critical fall height of at least 1000mm (acc. to EN 1176-3).

8. Release for play after concrete foundations have set.

9. According to maintenance instructions, check all screw connections after
4-5 weeks and retighten, if necessary.

Please ensure that all special tools supplied (e.g. Allen key for secured
Allen screws efc.) and all specific documents which are or may be useful
for safety management acc. to EN 1176-7 (e.q. invoice, delivery note, order
acknowledgement, installation instructions, maintenance instructions) are
forwarded to the persons responsible.

Necessarily insert all attachment parts before tightening the
screws. It is NOT possible to insert them afterwards.

detail of play level mark

1:5

post

play level mark

platform fastening

1:10

mounting
bracket

post

platform

top
middle
bottom

posifion:

Item No. Description

Installation 031660702  Play ship

Scale

Date

11/23 EB

Page

3/8



AutoCAD SHX Text
detail of play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
post

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. Assign a device location considering the space requirements (impact area). Assign a device location considering the space requirements (impact area). Slide direction recommended: north-east or in half-shade of trees. 2. Excavate soil for foundations, according to drawing. Excavate soil for foundations, according to drawing. Please note: To achieve maximum stability and a safe installation, a moderate level of soil solubility is required. 3. Pour in a drain layer of gravel of approx. 10 cm thickness between the Pour in a drain layer of gravel of approx. 10 cm thickness between the bottom of the posts and plain base of foundation. 4. Insert reinforcing steel into the corresponding holes of the posts. Insert reinforcing steel into the corresponding holes of the posts. 5. Place posts according to the corresponding number (see foundation layout) Place posts according to the corresponding number (see foundation layout) into the respective foundation hole. Play level mark (=aluminium blind rivet) complies with the installation depth. Align every post (except 025) by means of the play level mark facing into the same direction (see details or foundation layout).  ! Screw together platforms and posts by using the middle hole in the mounting brackets. Install the slide exit with an inclination of 5° in sliding direction. Screw connections see details in attached list. 7. Grout foundations with compressed concrete C20/25, chamfer and round Grout foundations with compressed concrete C20/25, chamfer and round off the edges, cover the foundations with a surface which meets the requirements for impact attenuation so that the critical fall height of the surfacing is equal to, or greater than, the free height of fall of the equipment (acc. to EN 1176-1). The run-out section fall zone must have surfacing with a critical fall height of at least 1000mm (acc. to EN 1176-3). 8. Release for play after concrete foundations have set. Release for play after concrete foundations have set. 9. According to maintenance instructions, check all screw connections after According to maintenance instructions, check all screw connections after 4-5 weeks and retighten, if necessary. Please ensure that all special tools supplied (e.g. Allen key for secured Allen screws etc.) and all specific documents which are or may be useful for safety management acc. to EN 1176-7 (e.g. invoice, delivery note, order acknowledgement, installation instructions, maintenance instructions) are forwarded to the persons responsible. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
platform

AutoCAD SHX Text
platform fastening 1:10

AutoCAD SHX Text
post

AutoCAD SHX Text
middle

AutoCAD SHX Text
top

AutoCAD SHX Text
bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
mounting bracket

AutoCAD SHX Text
drill hole position:


www.kaiser-kuehne.com T. +49 42 54 /93 15-0

© Kaiser & Kuhne Freizeitgerate D-27324 Eystrup

Installation

platform orientation/numbers

11100

Mounting hints for platforms

chart for platform fastenings

drill hole position
in mounting bracket
No. height | top |middle|bottom
1 1,60 X
2 1,20 X
3 2,00 X
L 1,80 X

in addition to the above-mentioned details,
there are twofold screw connections (use
both top and bottom hole):

platform No. 2 at post 009

Item No.

Installation

031660702

Description

Play ship

Scale

Date

11/23 EB

Page
4/8



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
platform orientation/numbers 1:100

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 2 3 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
x x x x

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,60 1,20 2,00 1,80

AutoCAD SHX Text
No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
top

AutoCAD SHX Text
middle

AutoCAD SHX Text
chart for platform fastenings

AutoCAD SHX Text
drill hole position in mounting bracket

AutoCAD SHX Text
height

AutoCAD SHX Text
in addition to the above-mentioned details, there are twofold screw connections (use both top and bottom hole): and bottom hole):  bottom hole): platform No. 2 at post 009


NARA

{

1184 40 JyBIaY 3344 WNWIXRW - HJRW UoISUBWIP @
e

juawdinba ayy jo jybiay je4o0} - yJew uoisuawip @

MSIA JUOI

0-GL €6/ ¥S 2¥ BY+ "L WOD"BULBNY-ISSIEY MMM dnisA3 veese-a ereiebyeziaig suuyny| g 1esiey O uoney[elsu|

Page
5/8

Date

Scale

Description

Item No.

11/23 EB

Play ship

031660702

Installation


AutoCAD SHX Text
dimension mark - maximum free height of fall

AutoCAD SHX Text
dimension mark - total height of the equipment

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level


€8'll
770
19'6

T P
~
~
Lo
R
/@o S00
dm>2v_>._mm_=n_h1|mmfw_v m_w<

188
LL'
6€'S
00y
08'
091

691 08

000

590850

9L'E-

08"y

8yl
080

"1senbal uo paywgns aq Ued OG: | 8BS UOIRIUSWINIOP UoHe|[elsul Uy
‘paledIpul SUCISUBWIP 8y} 0} Jajal ases|d

‘(s|reyop o)buis wol) Yede) a[eos 01 10U S| UOHE|[BISUI SIY} ‘9ZIS Jeullo) 8y} 0} ang
:9J0U ases|d

s 13
L10} o 90 %ﬁ 18'l mw S04 | 18°)
Py : % b \ 197 3 v 091
Sl b) Mpﬁ 1 L {i \\\\\
_ e Ww T
I Ay . o Ud e00 . IR
| 01+ 02% bt oz =
| 800 — &5 mwﬁ S P HEl
v 070
400 ; m@ £00 200
. S0 _
m? mT< 10°0- mw m? 000
1z'0- 12'0-
s'0- mw
.100-Z0L099LEO.,
uoldiaasuy 4sod
0z~

IN0Ae| uonepuno

0-GI €6/ VS 2V 67+ "1 WO dUYSNY-ISSIEY MMM

dnusA3 vgesz-a eresebuazialy auyny g Jesiey ©

uone|elsu|

Page
6/8

Date

Scale

Description

Item No.

11/23 EB

Play ship

031660702

Installation


AutoCAD SHX Text
008

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
005

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
006

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
018

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
013

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
017

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
019

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
016

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
011

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
+2,00

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
post inscription

AutoCAD SHX Text
001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
007

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
014

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
015

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
"031660702-001"

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,20

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,80

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E


www.kaiser-kuehne.com T. +49 42 54 /93 15-0

© Kaiser & Kuhne Freizeitgerate D-27324 Eystrup

Installation

90°L

051
59'
\'L'.‘-‘"\ —
S s ]
3
; 001 %
2 P
. Item No. Description Scale Date Page
Installation 031660702  Play ship - 11/23EB  7/8




] —— 83}3aliuod

1 keyd

0zl
(xg) 3 3dAy

070

] — 843Jou0d

02’0

|

(A13mj2p u1 papnpour)
uoljepunoy pajedtiqesa.d

0z
(xz) o adky

SL'0X0%'0

3}3Jouod

070

070
X
=

(A3aAy13p uy papnipul)
uoljepunoy pajedliqesa.d

/

SL'o

1°A3) »m_w_

143
(x9) 4 3dAy

PAesb 0500
343.0u0)

05'0

19345 Buisojuras

1eysapad Jejngny

[EE]] Nm_m

H

(743

(xy) q adAy

18A3] »m_m

0zl
(x1) J 2dAy

0zl
(x1) g 3dky

W'
Speau e}810U00 (ejewixoidde)

W oy'0 X 0€'0X0E'0X L
W Oor'0xGL'0X0r0xL
W 050X 0S'0X 050X L
W oy'0X0pr'0X0r'oXx8l

3)IS UO) suonepunoy

19AeJb. 0700
94342u0>
\ siatessy jejsaped Jejngny
‘ 1934s bupioyuRy
= i
~ |
o e IIA
85
=
S
yew
1943) Keyd 1oA3) Ae)
o
L0

0zt
(xg1) v adky

S|IEJop UonRepunoy

0-GI €6/ VS 2V 67+ "1 WO dUYSNY-ISSIEY MMM

dnusA3 vgesz-a eresebuazialy auyny g Jesiey ©

uoney[elsu|

Page

Description Scale Date

Item No.
031660702

8/8

11/23 EB

Play ship

Installation


AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
type D (4x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
gravel

AutoCAD SHX Text
reinforcing steel

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
tubular pedestal

AutoCAD SHX Text
type A (18x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
type B (1x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
reinforcing steel

AutoCAD SHX Text
tubular pedestal

AutoCAD SHX Text
gravel

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
type C (1x) 1:20 

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
type E (3x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
prefabricated foundation (included in delivery)

AutoCAD SHX Text
type G (2x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
type F (6x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
prefabricated foundation (included in delivery)


K Kaiser & Kiihne Artikel: 1298451  Schraubenpaket fiir 031660702

PREMIUM PLAYGROUNDS

17 x SFRS1200001 Podestboden an Robinienstandpfosten

(Mutter podestseitig)
pro SF| ges. Artikel Bezeichnung
1 17 3430021 [Sicherheitsmutter M12 DIN985 A2
1 17 3430129 |Scheibe @ 14 DIN1440 A2 1.4301 A2

Sechskantschraube M12x120 DIN931 A2 mit

L Ll 3400700 Schraubensicherungsbeschichtung FGB rot

Abdeckkappe grau fir Bohrlécher @ 30-34 mm gewdlbt /

1 17 3300016 155 Polyethylen (PE) / SL 36 G

./
70 x SFRS1210001 Standardverschraubung Anbauteile an Holzpfosten
(ungesenkte Bohrung)
P N pro SF| ges. Artikel Bezeichnung
N -
1 70 3400702 Sechskantst_:hraube M12x1§0 DIN931 A2 mit
Schraubensicherungsbeschichtung FGB rot
%{9\ 1 70 | 3430025 |Scheibe s 13 DIN125 A2 1.4301
Schraubenkappen-Unterteil, gewdlbt, M12 PA6 Farbe:
-6 ! 70| 3300054\ yRAL 2002
= - - -
N\@ 1 70 3300055 ggg;aubenkappen Oberteil M12 PA6 Farbe: rot/RAL

o
12 x SFRS1230004 Standardverschraubung Kletterstange, Rampe usw.
an Robinienstandpfosten (gesenkte Bohrung)
—
M~ pro SF| ges. Artikel  |Bezeichnung

1 12 3400701 Sechskantschraube M12x130 DIN931 A2 mit

& Schraubensicherungsbeschichtung FGB rot
%\ 1 12 3300016 Abdeckkappe grau fir Bohrlécher @ 30-34 mm gewélbt /

aus Polyethylen (PE)/ SL 36 G

M 1 12 3430129 |Scheibe @ 14 DIN1440 A2 1.4301 A2

N
2 x SFRS1210016 Standardverschraubung Anbauteile
fir ungesenkte Bohrungen im Holzbereich des
Rohrstandfulles
Y - -
R pro SF| ges. Artikel Bezeichnung

Sechskantschraube M12x160 DIN931 A2 mit
U ! 2 3400702 Schraubensicherungsbeschichtung FGB rot
1 2 3430025 [Scheibe o 13 DIN125 A2 1.4301

Schraubenkappen-Unterteil, gewdlbt, M12 PA6 Farbe:

“\\N\@ 1 2 3300054 rot/RAL 2002
Schraubenkappen-Oberteil M12 PA6 Farbe: rot/RAL

1 2 3300055 2002

27.11.2023 Seite 1/ 4



Artikel: 1298451 Schraubenpaket fiir 031660702

K Kaiser & Kiihne

PREMIUM PLAYGROUNDS

2 x SFRS1260003 Kette Sandaufzug an Robinienstandpfosten

pro SF| ges. Artikel Bezeichnung
Schraubenkappen-Unterteil, gewdlbt, M12 PA6 Farbe:
! 2 | 3300054 1 HRAL 2002
1 2 3430025 ([Scheibe @ 13 DIN125 A2 1.4301
Sechskantschraube M12x160 DIN931 A2 mit
1 2 3400702 Schraubensicherungsbeschichtung FGB rot
1 2 3300055 Schraubenkappen-Oberteil M12 PA6 Farbe: rot/RAL
2002
Pfostenanschlussteil Sandaufzugkette mit
1 2 1040731 eingeschweilten Stiften 1.4301
2x SFXS1070006 Rutschenauslauf (bis 2,00 m) Steinschraubenmontage
pro SF| ges. Artikel Bezeichnung
| Spielebene 1 9 1070365 | Steinschraubensatz Rutschenauslauf M12 x 160
Playlevel (Steinschraube/Scheiben/Muttern)
2x SFXS1230003 Kettenleiter 1,60 m an Podestboden-Unterzug
pro SF| ges. Artikel Bezeichnung
1 2 3400416 |Flachrundschraube M10 x 65 DIN603 A2 A2
1 2 3300056 s?(():21(r)aubenkappen-un’(ertell M10 PA6 Farbe: weil3/RAL
1 2 3430014 |Scheibe @ 10,5 DIN125 Form A A2 A2
1 2 3430048 [Sicherheitsmutter M10 DIN985 A2 1.4301
1 2 3300057 Schraubenkappen-Oberteil M10 PA6 Farbe: weill/RAL
9010
18 x SFXS1230007 Anschlussrohr Kettenleiter/Raumnetz/Kletternetz
Spielebene #an Fertigfundament (Art.-Nr. 15150)
Playlevel pro SF| ges. Artikel Bezeichnung
1 18 3430025 ([Scheibe @ 13 DIN125 A2 1.4301
1 18 3400498 [Sechskantschraube M12x 55 DIN931 A2 A2

Ferfigfundament
pre-fabricated foundation

27.11.2023 Seite 2/ 4



H 4 Artikel: 1298451 Schraubenpaket fiir 031660702
K Kaiser & Kuhne P
PREMIUM PLAYGROUNDS
4 x SFXS1230009 Enternetz, Steignetz usw. an Fertigfundament
) Art.-Nr. 15150
_| Spielebene
Playlevel pro SF| ges. Artikel Bezeichnung
1 4 3400018 |Sechskantschraube M12x 25 DIN933 A2 A2
1 4 3430025 |Scheibe @ 13 DIN125 A2 1.4301
Fertigfundament | #15150
pre-fabricated foundation
4 x SFAS1210005 Spielschiffbriistung ab 08-2016
HPL-Platten an Pfostenhalterung
pro SF| ges. Artikel Bezeichnung
1 4 3300056 gg?(r)aubenkappen-Untertell M10 PA6 Farbe: weil}/RAL
1 4 3300057 Sg%aubenkappen-Obertell M10 PA6 Farbe: weil}/RAL
1 4 3400024 |Flachrundschraube M10 x 35 DIN603 A2
1 4 3430014 |Scheibe @ 10,5 DIN125 Form A A2 A2
1 4 3430048 |Sicherheitsmutter M10 DIN985 A2 1.4301
,/:
2x SFAS1210006 Spielschiffbriistung ab 08-2016
Halterohre an Pfostenhalterung
pro SF| ges. Artikel Bezeichnung
1 2 3400464 |Linsen-Sicherheitsschraube M10x20 Resistorx A2 A2
1 2 3430014 |Scheibe @ 10,5 DIN125 Form A A2 A2
1 2 3430011  |Sechskant-Hutmutter M10 DIN986 A2 selbstsichernd

waw

19 x SFAS1270001

Betonstabstahl Standpfosten

pro SF| ges.

Artikel

Bezeichnung

1 19

2130000

Betonstabstahl @ 10 x 310 DIN 488 1.0439 / 1.0438

27.11.2023

Seite 3/ 4




K Kaiser & Kiihne Artikel: 1298451  Schraubenpaket fiir 031660702

PREMIUM PLAYGROUNDS

2 x SFWZ0000012 Gleitmetall (Dose a 30 g) mit Pinsel

pro SF| ges. Artikel Bezeichnung
1 2 5200026 ([Pinsel fur Gleitmetall
1 2 5300039 |Gleitmetall Dose a 30 g Montagepaste

2x SFRS1210015 Spielschiffbriistung ab 08-2016
an schragem Holzpfosten (ungesenkte Bohrung)

pro SF| ges. Artikel Bezeichnung
Schraubenkappen-Unterteil, gewdlbt, M12 PA6 Farbe:
! 2 | 3300054 1 otRAL 2002
1 2 3300055 ggg;aubenkappen-Obertell M12 PA6 Farbe: rot/RAL

Sechskantschraube M12x160 DIN931 A2 mit

1 2 3400702 Schraubensicherungsbeschichtung FGB rot
1 2 3430051 |Sechskant-Hutmutter M12 DIN986 A2 A2
1 2 3430025 ([Scheibe ¢ 13 DIN125 A2 1.4301

1x SFRS1210018 Spielschiffbriistung an schragem Rohrstandfuf (im
Holzbereich, ungesenkte Bohrung)
an schragem Holzpfosten-Rohrstandfuf’

pro SF| ges. Artikel Bezeichnung

Schraubenkappen-Unterteil, gewolbt, M12 PA6 Farbe:

! ! 3300054 1 0yRAL 2002

1 1 3300055 ggg;aubenkappen-Obertell M12 PA6 Farbe: rot/RAL
Sechskantschraube M12x160 DIN931 A2 mit

L L 3400702 Schraubensicherungsbeschichtung FGB rot

1 1 3430051 |Sechskant-Hutmutter M12 DIN986 A2 A2

1 1 3430025 ([Scheibe @ 13 DIN125 A2 1.4301

27.11.2023 Seite 4/ 4



	Pläne und Ansichten
	031660702-m-1
	031660702-m-2
	031660702-m-3
	031660702-m-4
	031660702-m-5
	031660702-m-6
	031660702-m-7
	031660702-m-8

	031660702-m.pdf
	Pläne und Ansichten
	031660702-m-2



